
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.

Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.

Mm

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 - Picture Retake Day
World Kindness Day

Thursday, November 14, 2024 - 2:10 - 5:30 - Wrapping  paper pick-up 

Friday, November 15, 2024 - Father-Daughter Dance - 6:00 pm - 8:30 pm School Gym

Wednesday, November 27 - Sunday, December 1, 2024 - No School - Thanksgiving 

November 2024

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF 11/12/24

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

Heavenly Creator, we praise you and give you glory for the
wonderful things you do for us; for life and health, for friends and

family, for this splendid day.  Amen.



MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

November 12th, 2024

Good afternoon, Parents! 

Wednesday, November 13th is World Kindness Day!If you ordered a t-shirt you may wear it then!
If you did not order a t-shirt, you may wear your uniform bottoms with grey or gold tops.

PLEASE get your tickets for the Father/Daughter Dance! Don’t miss out on this CTK tradition. Get your tickets
for Friday, November 15th.   If your daughter does not have a dad (I am sorry), please know your child can
come with an uncle, grandfather, brother, anyone who is special in her life!

Fourth grade will be reading at Mass on Friday, November 15, 2024.

THANK YOU parents who have responded to my request for positive info about your CTK experience!
This will be an ongoing request as we market our school. 
Please answer via email to me,   mwangler@myctkschool.com 

What do you love about CTK? Can I use your comments to promote the school?
What does CTK need to add to make the school better?
Thank you!  *All comments are welcome!
 
Peace, Love and Prayers,
Mrs. Wangler

Did you know…….
That CTK school participated in a Lockdown drill with the Amherst Police and passed with flying colors?
Student Government and Student Council started this year?
We are attending the Diocesan Math competition on November 22nd with our 8th grade Linear Legends?
The Sabres organization is coming again for instruction and fun, grades 2-5 will participate?
Most schools have eliminated their Computer Classes and we continue to grow under Mr. Wesolowski’s
instruction in technology?
We got buses and tickets for K-8 to attend the Kid’s Day @ the Buffalo Bison’s field on May 29th?

 

mailto:mwangler@myctkschool.com


Attention all Volunteers, Coaches, Parents – please sign up for Virtus
Training. Register and sign up at www.virtusonline.org/virtus .
Additional session at CTK coming Dec 7th from 9:00am-12:30pm.

Donations needed: Wrapping Paper, Tape, Gift bags, Bows…Anything for
wrapping student gifts is greatly appreciated as we prepare for Santa’s
Workshop! Please reach out to Simone Sterner to arrange donation drop
off (simsterner@gmail.com)

Upcoming Events:

Father-Daughter Dance: Friday 11/15 6:00pm – 8:30pm

Parent’s Guild Monthly Meeting: Wednesday 11/20 (Zoom Call)

Merry Moose (Santa’s Workshop): Wednesday 12/4

Breakfast with Santa: Sunday 12/8

Badger Gala: Saturday 2/1

Interested in helping out for any upcoming events? Please let us know by
reaching out to parentsguild@myctkschool.com

 

PARENT’S GUILD
MESSAGES
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SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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CTK Basketball is here! Thank you to all the players and coaches who've
signed up for another great season of Badger Basketball! Coaches are having
meetings this week to set the schedules. Practices start this week as well.
Please watch your emails that you provided at registration for initial emails
from the coaches with important information to start the season.

Middle School Alert

I'm investigating an interesting opportunity to have an intramural floor
hockey program, supported by the Buffalo Sabres. This would be a co-ed
opportunity. Stay tuned for more information.  

Go Badgers!

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski ....................................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ...................................

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ..................................................jporreca@myctkschool.com




